Dubai courts

Dubai courts of first instance   

notification by Publication

regarding case no: 92/2026/11- civil summary court  
Heard at The Nineteenth division of amicable settlement 427
subject of case Ordering the defendant to pay the plaintiff AED
25,000 (Twenty five thousand Dirhams) as legal fees along with
legal interest of %5 from the date of claim to the date of full
payment and ordering the defendant to pay the fees, expenses
and attorney fees. 
Plaintiff Juma Khalifa advocates & Legal consultancy 
address : UAE- the Emirate of Dubai , Deira, Al Garhoud Area, 65

[...]

304, Tel: 0508857744 
the party to be notified: 1. muhammad shoban muhammad
anwar , his capacity: defendant,  
the parties to be notified: We would like to inform you that the
plaintiff filed the case against you  and its subject is to pay the
plaintiff AED 25,000 (Twenty five thousand Dirhams) as legal fees
along with legal interest of %5 from the date of claim to the date
of full payment and ordering the defendant to pay the fees,
expenses and attorney fees. 
The hearing of this case will be on Tuesday , 24/02/2026, at 09:00
a.m.

[...]

Pending before: Case Management Division (Sixth) No. 405
subject of the case Acceptance of the amended statement of claim in
form and notification of the Defendant thereof.
2-in the subject matter: Obliging the Defendant to pay the Claimants an
amount of AED 3,400,000?? (Three Million and Four Hundred Thousand UAE
Dirhams), together with legal interest at the rate of 9% from the date of
filing the claim until full payment.
3-Obliging the Defendant to pay court fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees.
claimant Yana KaraPetYan and others
address United Arab Emirates – Emirate of Dubai – Al Badaa – Bur Dubai –

[...]

subject of the notice
A case has been filed against you, the subject of which is the acceptance
of the amended statement of claim in form and notification of the
Defendant thereof, as follows:
2- Obliging the Defendant to pay the Claimants an amount of AED
3,400,000?? (Three Million and Four Hundred Thousand UAE Dirhams),
together with legal interest at the rate of 9% from the date of filing the claim
until full payment.
3- Obliging the Defendant to pay court fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees.
A hearing has been scheduled on Wednesday, 04/02/2026, at 09:00 am,

[...]

DUBAI COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE   
Digital Announcement of a Summons to Pay 

by Publication

Case No 18 / 2025 / 669- PARTIAL REAL ESTATE
Heard in Second Real Estate Circuit, Room 92
Subject of Claim Obliging the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff a
sum of 314,090 AED (three hundred fourteen thousand and ninety
Dirhams), outstanding in his account, as a result of his breach of
contractual obligations and failure to pay due installments, along
with any subsequent installments. In addition to a contractual
delay penalty amounting to 93,793.20 AED (ninety-three
thousand, seven hundred ninety-three Dirhams and twenty Fils),
along with any further penalties until full payment is made.
Plaintiff Frontline Investment Management Co. L.L.C.
Address United Arab Emirates - Emirate of Dubai - Dubai World
Trade Centre 1 - Sheikh Zayed Road - Al Salam Tower - Apartment

[...]

GOvERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS

DUBAI COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE   
Announcement by Publication

Case No 38 / 2026 / 44- Partial Commercial Banks
Heard in Seventh Circuit No. 409
Subject of Claim Obliging the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff company an
amount of AED 20,278.70 (Twenty thousand two hundred seventy-eight
dirhams and seventy fils), representing the balance due from the credit
facility account subject of the claim, and any further amounts accruing until
the date of filing the lawsuit. In addition to a 9% annual delay interest from
the date of the judicial demand until full payment, and the inclusion of the

[...]

Amicable Settlement of Minor Disputes No. 761
Subject of Dispute:
1/ Registration of the dispute, scheduling a hearing session, and notifying the Respondent
of the statement of dispute and the bundle of exhibits.
2/ Compelling the Respondent to pay the Claimant an amount of AED 132,500 (One
hundred thirty-two thousand five hundred Dirhams) along with 5% legal interest from the
date of the claim until full payment.
3/ Compelling the Respondent to pay the Claimant an amount of AED 100,000 (One
hundred thousand Dirhams) as material and moral compensation.
4/ Charging the Respondent with all court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.